
5

B. ������� / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA5936001 1 ����������� CRANK ROD UNIT

2 SA5570001 2 ����������� BALL BEARING 608ZZ

3 SA6652001 1 �������� NEEDLE BAR CRANK

4 145465001 1 ��������� SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5 SA6653001 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK 8X10D

6 SA6654101 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE D

7 018401036 5 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 SA6655001 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F

9 018401036 4 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10 S35332001 2 ������ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

11 S59242001 2 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

12 SA6656001 2 ������������ WASHER 8X21X1.5

13 SA6657001 1 ������� NEEDLE BAR ASSY L

15 SA6659001 1 ��������� NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER S

16 S41310101 1 ��������� NEEDLE GUIDE, A

17 S41251101 1 ���������� NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE, A

18 141514002 1 ������� SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

19 S35118101 1 ���������� TENSION SPRING

20 140553102 1 ������������� SET SCREW, SM3.18

������ <For -00>

21 SA4857016 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#16)

������ <For -01>

21 SA4857014 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#14)

������ <For -02>

21 SA4857018 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#18)

������ <For -00>

21 S35133016 1 ������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#16)

������ <For -01>

21 S35133014 1 ������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#14)

������ <For -02>

21 S35133018 1 �������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#18)

22 SA5830001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BUSH  U ASSY

26 SA5833001 1 ������������� NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE C

27 018402036 3 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X20

28 SA5834001 1 ����������� ZIGZAG HORIZON LINK

29 SA5835001 1 ������������ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET ASSY

31 S59242001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

32 S35113001 1 ����������� NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR

34 SA5837001 1 ����������� NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY

35 SA7609001 1 �������� PULLEY FLANGE

36 S06696004 4 �������� SCREW, FLAT M3X6

37 SA5907001 2 ���������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR

38 014400532 2 �������� SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

39 S35137001 2 ������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

40 S35136001 2 ��������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING

41 SA5908001 2 ������������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE

42 062300616 2 ������ SCREW PAN M3X6

43 SA5919001 2 ������������� BALL BEARING 6805ZZNR

44 SA5920001 1 ��������� NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT

45 S59242001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

46 SA5923001 1 �������� GEAR NUT COVER

47 SA7531001 1 �������� THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UNIT

50 SA5843001 1 ������� WICK 2X2

51 SA5849001 1 ������� OIL TUBE

52 228475000 1 ������������� FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

53 S25328001 1 ���� FELT

54 SA5850001 1 �� ROLLER

55 SA5865001 1 ���� ROLLER SHAFT

56 012500536 1 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

57 SA5842001 1 �������� THREAD GUIDE

RH-9820-101

65

RH-9820-101

B . / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

3
6

29

26

60

13
22

31

32

28

27

61

10

12

15
57

1

11

59

51

50

4

11
9

7

2

56

53 55

52

2

47

58

54

5

7

2136

37

38

41

40

12

10

46

44

43

37

45

16
17

19
18

3940

42

8
9

20

42
41 35

34

39



6

B. ������� / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA5936001 1 ����������� CRANK ROD UNIT

2 SA5570001 2 ����������� BALL BEARING 608ZZ

3 SA6652001 1 �������� NEEDLE BAR CRANK

4 145465001 1 ��������� SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5 SA6653001 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK 8X10D

6 SA6654101 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE D

7 018401036 5 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 SA6655001 1 ��������� SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F

9 018401036 4 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10 S35332001 2 ������ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

11 S59242001 2 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

12 SA6656001 2 ������������ WASHER 8X21X1.5

13 SA6657001 1 ������� NEEDLE BAR ASSY L

15 SA6659001 1 ��������� NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER S

16 S41310101 1 ��������� NEEDLE GUIDE, A

17 S41251101 1 ���������� NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE, A

18 141514002 1 ������� SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

19 SA7614001 1 ���������� TENSION SPRING

20 140553102 1 ������������� SET SCREW, SM3.18

������ <For -00>

21 SA4857016 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#16)

������ <For -01>

21 SA4857014 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#14)

������ <For -02>

21 SA4857018 1 ����������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#18)

������ <For -00>

21 S35133016 1 ������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#16)

������ <For -01>

21 S35133014 1 ������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#14)

������ <For -02>

21 S35133018 1 �������������������� NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#18)

22 SA5830001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BUSH  U ASSY

26 SA5833001 1 ������������� NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE C

27 018402036 3 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M4X20

28 SA5834001 1 ����������� ZIGZAG HORIZON LINK

29 SA5835001 1 ������������ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET ASSY

31 S59242001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

32 S35113001 1 ����������� NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR

34 SA5837001 1 ����������� NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY

35 SA7609001 1 �������� PULLEY FLANGE

36 S06696004 4 �������� SCREW, FLAT M3X6

37 SA5907001 2 ���������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR

38 014400532 2 �������� SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

39 S35137001 2 ������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

40 S35136001 2 ��������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING

41 SA5908001 2 ������������� NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE

42 062300616 2 ������ SCREW PAN M3X6

43 SA5919001 2 ������������� BALL BEARING 6805ZZNR

44 SA5920001 1 ��������� NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT

45 S59242001 1 ���������� NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

46 SA5923001 1 �������� GEAR NUT COVER

47 SA7531001 1 �������� THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UNIT

50 SA5843001 1 ������� WICK 2X2

51 SA5849001 1 ������� OIL TUBE

52 228475000 1 ������������� FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

53 S25328001 1 ���� FELT

54 SA5850001 1 �� ROLLER

55 SA5865001 1 ���� ROLLER SHAFT

56 012500536 1 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

57 SA5842001 1 �������� THREAD GUIDE

RH-9820-101

6

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




